#### **Invitation to Bidders**

#### E-Tender Notice No. PLDDB/Dec-007/2024

### **EPADS – E-Tender Notice**

## For the provision of Seed and Agri-Inputs for Maize Crop

Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board (PLDDB) is a non-profit Organization established under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984. PLDDB invites sealed tenders from registered EPADS (PPRA) contractors/firms for the supply of seed and agri-inputs to the LES-Farm Khizerabad Sargodha.

Lot Nos	Description	Items	Quantity	Bid Security for Tender
Lot No. 01	Seed	P-1429 (10 Kg Bag) Variety	150 Bag	2% of the estimated
		Pioneer or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 2,550,000)
Lot No. 02		Bambus (10 Kg Bag) Variety	100 Bag	2% of the estimated
		Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 1,800,000)
Lot No. 03	Agri-Inputs	Virtako Granules (8kg)	25 Bag	2% of the estimated
		Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 77,500)
Lot No. 04		Virtako wg 40 (80g)	25 Bag	2% of the estimated
		Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 32,500)
Lot No. 05		Gengwei Spry (1Ltr)	110 Bottle	2% of the estimated
		Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 264,000)
Lot No. 06		Primextra Gold (800ml)	110 Bottle	2% of the estimated
		Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 330,000)
Lot No. 07		Cruiser Seed Treatment (100	200 Bottle	2% of the estimated
		ml) Syngenta or Equivalent		cost (Rs. 220,000)

- 1) Bidding shall be conducted through e-Punjab Acquistion & Disposal System (e-PADS) through Single Stage-Two Envelop procedures specified in the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (Amended up-to-date) and us open to all eligible bidders as defined in the Bidding Documents.
- 2) The bidding documents containing all Terms & Conditions, requirements, Specification etc. are immediately available under Rule 25(1), free of cost, at PPRA i.e. http://ppra.punjab.gov.pk, EPADS website i.e. http://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk and http://plddb.pk
- 3) All intending contractors/firms have to upload the above said bid security/earnest money in the form of CDR/Pay Order in favour of "Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board". However original CDR has to be submitted to the tender opening committee on the opening day, half hour before the opening of bids.
- 4) The bidders shall submit the **bids through EPADS** up to **10:30 am** on **January 08, 2025** and that shall be opened on **11:00 am** on the same day in the presence of all Bidders or their authorized representatives.
- 5) After filing the bids on website, the contractors/firms may attend the office of the PLDDB where the quoted rates by the firms/contractors will be retrieved and announced in the presence of Tender Opening Committee.
- 6) In case of submission of any fake information/document such as CDR/receipt, the Contractor/Firm will be disqualified from the current tendering procedure and will be black listed to participate in any tendering process of PLDDB. Further recommendation to PPRA will also be made against such firm/contractor for appropriate action/ black listing.



**Procurement Cell** 

# Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board

18-KM, Shahpur Kanjran, Multan Road, Lahore.

**☎** 042–99333045-6 ⊠ info@plddb.pk

